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1.Display     2.Menu        3.Down          4.Enter     5.Up
6.Dmx in      7.Dmx Out   8.Power In    9.Power Our
10.power switch

Voltage:             AC110 ~ 240V, 50 / 60HZ 
Sources:            Bulbs
Dimming:           0-100% linear dimming
Strobe:               Single chip strobe, electronic focusing
Color:                 1 fixed color plate, 13 colors + 
                            white light, half step color effect
Fixed image:     1 fixed pattern disk, 15 patterns + white light
Channel mode: 16 / 20 international standard DMX512
                            channels, master-slave mode

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



After the power is plugged in and the switch is turned on, 

"rSt" is displayed. The moving headlights are being reset, 

please do not operate.

(1)  Plugged into a grounded power outlet for indoor 

       use only.

(2)  Don't expose the device to rain or moisture, avoid the 

       risk of fire or electric shock. Make sure that no 

       flammable objects near the device.

(3)  Install the equipment in a well-ventilated place at least 

       50cm from any surface, and ensure that the ventilation 

       slots are not blocked.

(4)  Disconnect the equipment from the power supply 

       before any operation.

(5)  The ambient temperature should not exceed 40°C, and 

       the maximum ambient temperature is 45°C. Don't 

       operate the device at higher tempratures.

(6)  The equipment should be stopped immediately, if a fault 

       occurs, and do not repair the equipment by yourself. 

       Improper maintenance can result in damage and 

       malfunction. Contact technical support for repair 

       approval. Only the same accessories can be used with 

       the original parts, and make sure the power cord is not 

       blocked or damaged.

(7)  Do not expose your eyes to light sources, which can be 

       a sign of a seizure in sensitive people.



(8)  The lamps are only used for decoration and not suitable 

       for ordinary household lighting.

(9)  Replacing the fuse: Unplug the device from the power 

       supply, remove the fuse holder from its original position 

       with a srewdriver, take out the burnt fuse, replace the         

       fuse with the same characteristics, then re-rotate 

       the screw, and connect the device to the power 

       supply superior.

(10) WARNING: Stop using it if the fuse is still blowing 

        after being replaced. Please contact customer 

        support for further instructions, continued use may 

        cause serious damage.

(11) Fix the equipment with the screw holes on the 

        bracket to ensure that the equipment is firmly fixed 

        to prevent vibration and movement during operation, 

        and always check whether the structure of the 

        equipment is strong enough to withstand equipment 

        that is at least ten times.

(12) The equipment must be fixed by professionals in 

         places that elders and children cannot reach, and no 

         one can pass under or over the pedestrian crossing.

(13) End-of-life of the product: This sign indicates that 

        this product should not be thrown into household 

        waste in European Community countries and that 

        waste should be recycled to support the sustainable 

        



        recycling of resources in order to protect the 
        environment and human health Utilize. If you need to 
        recycle used electrical appliances, please go to an 
        electrical appliance collection center or contact the 
        dealer where you purchased the product to ensure the 
        ecological recycling of the product.



1. Automatic mode:

Press "up" or "down" to select "(setup) to enter the 

secondary menu, select" enter "in" run mode ", press

" up "or" down "to select" auto "for confirmation.

2. Sound mode:

Press "up" or "down" to select "(setup) to enter the 

secondary menu, select" enter "in" run mode ", press

" up "or" down "to select" auto "for confirmation.



Channel1 Channel2 Name Numericalvalue Describe

0-4 Whitelight

5-9 Whitelight + color1

10-14 Color1

15-19 Color1 + color2

20-24 Color2

25-29 Color2 + color3

30-34 Color3

35-39 Color3 + Color4

40-44 Color4

45-49 Color4 + color5

50-54 Color5

55-59 Color5 + Color6

60-64 Color6

65-69 Color6 + color7

70-74 Color7

75-79 Color7 + color8

80-84 Color8

85-89 Color8 + color9

90-94 Color9

95-99 Color9 + color10

100-104 Color10

105-109 Color10 + color11

110-114 Color11

115-119 Color11 + color12

120-124 Color12

125-129 Color12 + color13

130-134 Color13

135-139 Color13 + whitelight

140-200 From fast to slow, forward flow

201-255 From slow to fast, flowing water

ColorCH 1 CH 1

16/20



CH 2 CH 2

0-3 Turn off

4-103 From slow to fast pulse strobe

104-107 Open

108-207
Gradually variable frequency flashing from

slow to fast

208-212 Open

213-251 Random strobe from slow to fast

252-255 Open

CH 3 CH 3 Dimming 0-255 0-100% dimming

CH 4 CH 4

0-4 White light

5-9 Pattern1

10-14 Pattern2

15-19 Pattern3

20-24 Pattern4

25-29 Pattern5

30-34 Pattern6

35-39 Pattern7

40-44 Pattern8

45-49 Pattern9

50-54 Pattern10

55-59 Pattern11

60-64 Pattern12

65-69 Pattern13

70-74 Pattern14

75-113 From fast to slow, forward flow

114-117 Stop(no pattern)

118-159 Reverse flow from slow to fast

160-190 Shake pattern 1 from slow to fast

191-195 Shake pattern 2 from slow to fast

196-200 Shake pattern 3 from slow to fast

201-205 Shake pattern 4 from slow to fast

206-210 Shake pattern 5 from slow to fast

Stroboscopic

pattern
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211-215 Shake pattern 6 from slow to fast

216-220 Shake pattern 7 from slow to fast

221-225 Shake pattern 8 from slow to fast

226-230 Shake pattern 9 from slow to fast

231-235 Shake pattern 10 from slow to fast

236-240 Shake pattern 11 from slow to fast

241-245 Shake pattern 12 from slow to fast

246-250 Shake pattern 13 from slow to fast

251-255 Shake pattern 14 from slow to fast

CH5 CH5 Prism
0-127 Remove the prism

128-255 Insert prism

CH6 CH6
Prism

Rotation

0-190 From fast to slow, forward flow

191-192 Stop it

193-255

CH

Reverse flow from slow to fast

7 CH7 Colorful
0-127 nothing

128-255 Colorful

CH8 CH8 atomization
0-127 nothing

128-255 atomization

CH9 CH9 focusing 0-255 From far to near

CH10 CH10 X axis 0-255 0-540°

CH11 CH11
X-axisfine

adjustment
0-255

CH12 CH12 Y axis 0-255 0-270°

CH13 CH13
Y-axisfine

adjustment
0-255

CH14 CH14 XY speed 0-255 From fast to slow

CH15 CH15 reset 128-255
Reset the whole machine for more than

6 seconds

CH16 CH16 Lightbulb

26-100
Turn off the light gun fo more than 6

seconds

101-255
Turn on the light cannon for more than

6 seconds

CH17 retain

CH18
Colorwheel

speed
0-255 From fast to slow

CH19 Focusing speed0-255 From fast to slow

CH20
Chartdisk

speed
0-255 From fast to slow
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Spannung:      AC110 ~ 240V, 50 / 60HZ 
Quellen:          Glühbirnen
Dimmung:       0-100% lineares Dimmen
Strobe:            Single-Chip-Strobe, elektronische 
                         Fokussierung
Farbe:             1 feste Farbplatte, 13 Farben + 
                         Weißes Licht, Halbschritt-Farbeffekt
Fixes Bild:      1 Festplatte mit festem Muster, 15 Muster +
                         weißes Licht
Kanalmodus: 16 / 20 internationaler Standard DMX512
                            Kanäle, Master-Slave-Modus

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1.Anzeige   2.Menü        3.Down          4.Enter      5.Up
6.Dmx in     7.Dmx Out   8.Power In    9.Power Unsere
10.Netzschalter



      Installations- und Betriebsanleitung:

      Nachdem der Strom angeschlossen und der Schalter 

      eingeschaltet wurde, wird „rSt“ angezeigt. Die bewe-

      glichen Scheinwerfer werden zurückgesetzt, bitte 

      nicht betätigen.

(1)  An eine geerdete Steckdose nur für den Innengebrauch 

       angeschlossen.

(2)  Setzen Sie das Gerät weder Regen noch Feuchtigkeit 

       aus, vermeiden Sie Brand- oder Stromschlaggefahr. 

       Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich keine brennbaren Gegen-

       stände in der Nähe des Geräts befinden.

(3) Installieren Sie das Gerät an einem gut belüfteten Ort 

      mindestens 50 cm von allen Oberflächen entfernt und 

      stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lüftungsschlitze nicht bloc-

      kiert sind.

(4) Trennen Sie das Gerät vor jedem Betrieb von der Strom-

      versorgung.

(5)  Die Umgebungstemperatur sollte 40 °C nicht überschr-

       eiten, und die maximale Umgebungstemperatur beträgt 

       45 °C. Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht bei höheren Temp-

       

0



       eraturen.

(6)  Das Gerät sollte sofort gestoppt werden, wenn ein 

       Fehler auftritt, und das Gerät nicht selbst reparieren. 

       Unsachgemäße Wartung kann zu Schäden und Fehl-

       funktionen führen. Wenden Sie sich an den technisc-

       hen Support, um die Reparaturgenehmigung zu erh-

       alten. Es darf nur das gleiche Zubehör mit den Origi-

       nalteilen verwendet werden, und stellen Sie sicher, 

       dass das Netzkabel nicht blockiert oder beschädigt ist.

(7) Setzen Sie Ihre Augen keinen Lichtquellen aus, die 

      bei empfindlichen Personen ein Zeichen für einen Kr-

      ampfanfall sein können.

(8)  Die Lampen dienen nur der Dekoration und sind nicht 

       für die gewöhnliche Haushaltsbeleuchtung geeignet.

(9)  Austausch der Sicherung: Gerät vom Stromnetz 

       trennen, Sicherungshalter mit einem Schraubendr-

       eher aus seiner ursprünglichen Position entfernen, 

       durchgebrannte Sicherung herausnehmen, Sicherung 

       mit gleichen Eigenschaften ersetzen, dann Schraube 

       wieder drehen und anschließen das Gerät dem 

       Netzteil übergeordnet.

(10) WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie es nicht mehr, wenn die 

        Sicherung nach dem Austausch immer noch durchb-

        rennt. Bitte wenden Sie sich für weitere Anweisungen 

        an den Kundendienst. Eine fortgesetzte Verwendung 

        kann zu schweren Schäden führen.



(11) Befestigen Sie das Gerät mit den Schraubenlöchern 

        an der Halterung, um sicherzustellen, dass das 

        Gerät sicher befestigt ist, um Vibrationen und Be-

        wegungen während des Betriebs zu vermeiden, 

        und prüfen Sie immer, ob die Struktur des Geräts 

        stark genug ist, um mindestens zehnmal dem Gerät 

        standzuhalten .

(12) Die Ausrüstung muss von Fachleuten an Stellen 

        befestigt werden, die für ältere Menschen und Kinder 

        nicht erreichbar sind, und niemand darf den Fußgän-

        gerüberweg unter- oder überqueren.

(13) Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts: Dieses Zeichen 

        weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in den Ländern 

        der Europäischen Gemeinschaft nicht in den Hausmüll 

        geworfen werden sollten und dass Abfälle recycelt 

        werden sollten, um das nachhaltige Recycling von Re-

        ssourcen zu unterstützen, um die Umwelt und die men-

        schliche Gesundheit zu nutzen. Wenn Sie gebrauchte 

        Elektrogeräte recyceln müssen, wenden Sie sich bitte 

        an eine Sammelstelle für Elektrogeräte oder wenden 

        Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt geka-

        uft haben, um eine umweltgerechte Verwertung des 

        Produkts sicherzustellen.
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1. Automatikmodus:

Drücken Sie "up" oder "down", um "(setup) zu wählen, 

um das sekundäre Menü zu öffnen, wählen Sie" in den 

"in" Ausführungsmodus ", drücken Sie" nach oben 

"oder" nach unten "to select" auto "for confirmation". 
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2. Soundmodus:

Drücken Sie "up" oder "down", um "(setup) zu wählen, 

um das sekundäre Menü zu öffnen, wählen Sie" in den 

"in" Ausführungsmodus ", drücken Sie" nach oben 

"oder" nach unten "to select" auto "for confirmation".
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16/20 KANAL
Kanal1 Kanal2 Name Zahlenwert Beschreiben

CH 1 CH 1

0-4 Weißes Licht

5-9 Weißes Licht+ Farbe1

10-14 Farbe1

15-19 Farbe1 + Farbe2

20-24 Farbe2

25-29 Farbe2 + Farbe3

30-34 Farbe3

35-39 Farbe3 + Farbe4

40-44 Farbe4

45-49 Farbe4 + Farbe5

50-54 Farbe5

55-59 Farbe5 + Farbe6

60-64 Farbe6

65-69 Farbe6 + Farbe7

70-74 Farbe7

75-79 Farbe7 + Farbe8

80-84 Farbe8

85-89 Farbe8 + Farbe9

90-94 Farbe9

95-99 Farbe9 + Farbe10

100-104 Farbe10

105-109 Farbe10 + Farbe11

110-114 Farbe11

115-119 Farbe11 + Farbe12

120-124 Farbe12

125-129 Farbe12 + Farbe13

130-134 Farbe13

135-139 Farbe13 + weißes Licht

140-200 Von schnell zu langsam, Vorwä rtsfluss

201-255 Von langsam zu schnell, fließendem Wasser

Farbe
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CH 2 CH 2

0-3 Ausschalten

4-103 Vom langsamenzumschnellenPulsstroboskop

104-107 Offen

108-207
AllmählichvariablesFrequenzblinkenvon langsam

bis schnell

208-212 Offen

213-251
Zufälliges Stroboskop von

Langsam bis schnell

252-255 Offen

CH3 CH3 Verdunkelnd 0-255 0-100%Dimmung

CH 4 CH 4

0-4 Weißes Licht

5-9 Muster1

10-14 Muster2

15-19 Muster3

20-24 Muster4

25-29 Muster5

30-34 Muster6

35-39 Muster7

40-44 Muster8

45-49 Muster9

50-54 Muster10

55-59 Muster11

60-64 Muster12

65-69 Muster13

70-74 Muster14

75-113 Von schnell zu langsam, Vorwärtsfluss

114-117 Stop (keinMuster)

118-159 Umgekehrter Fluss von langsam zu schnell

160-190 Schüttelbild 1 von langsam nach schnell

191-195 Schüttelbild 2 von langsam nach schnell

196-200 Schüttelbild 3 von langsam nach schnell

201-205 Schüttelbild 4 von langsam nach schnell

206-210 Schüttelbild 5 von langsam nach schnell

Stroboskop

Muster
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211-215 Schüttelbild 6 von langsam nach schnell

216-220 Schüttelbild 7 von langsam nach schnell

221-225 Schüttelbild 8 von langsam nach schnell

226-230 Schüttelbild 9 von langsam nach schnell

231-235 Schüttelbild 10 von langsam nach schnell

236-240 Schüttelbild 11 von langsam nach schnell

241-245 Schüttelbild 12 von langsam nach schnell

246-250 Schüttelbild 13 von langsam nach schnell

251-255 Schüttelbild 14 von langsam nach schnell

CH5 CH5 Prisma 0-127 Entfernen des Prismas

128-255 Prisma einfügen

CH6 CH6
Prisma

Drehung
0-127 0-400 Grad

128-190 Von schnell zu langsam, Vorwärtsfluss

191-192 Hör auf

193-255 Umgekehrter Fluss von langsam zu schnell

CH7 CH7 Bunt 0-127 nichts

128-255 Bunt

CH8 CH8 Atomisierung 0-127 nichts

128-255 Atomisierung

CH9 CH9
Scharfeinste-
llung 0-255 Von nah nach fern

CH10 CH10 X-Achse 0-255 0-540°

CH11 CH11
X-Achsen-Fei-

neinstellung 0-255

CH12 CH12 Y-achse 0-255 0-270°

CH13 CH13
Y-Achsen-Fei-

njustierung 0-255



CH14 CH14
XY-

Geschwindigkeit
0-255 Von schnell zu langsam

CH15 CH15 zurücksetzen 128-255
Setzen Sie die gesamte Maschine

für Mehr als 6 Sekunden zurück

CH16 CH16 Glühbirne 26-100
Schalten Sie die Lichtpistole für

mehr als 6 Sekunden aus

101-255
Schalten Sie die Lichtkanone

länger als 6 Sekunden ein

CH17 behalten

CH18
Farbe

Raddrehzahl
0-255 Von schnell zu langsam

CH19
Fokussiergeschw

indigkeit
0-255 Von schnell zu langsam

CH20
Datenträ-

gergeschwindig
keit des Diagramms

0-255 Von schnell zu langsam





Projecteur à tête mobile

MANUEL
D'UTILISATION



Paramètres techniques
Tension : 110-240 V CA, 50/60 Hz
Sources : ampoules
Gradation : gradation linéaire de 0 à 100 %
Stroboscope : Stroboscope à puce unique, mise au point électronique
Couleur : 1 plaque de couleur fixe, 13 couleurs + lumière blanche, effet de couleur en
demi-étape
Image fixe : 1 disque à motifs fixes, 15 motifs + lumière blanche
Mode canal : 16/20 canaux DMX512 standard internationaux, mode maître-esclave

AFFICHAGE LED

1. Afficher 2. Menu 3. Vers le bas
7. Sortie DMX 8. Entrée d'alimentation
d'alimentation

4.Entrez 5. En haut 6.Dmx dans
9. Alimentez notre 10. Interrupteur

INSTRUCTIONS DE DÉBALLAGE
Lorsque vous recevez l'appareil, déballez-le, vérifiez que le le contenu est complet et
intact, avertissez le transporteur immédiatement s'il présente des dommages et
conservez tous les emballages matériaux pour le transport sûr de l'appareil.
 1 tête mobile
 1 cordon d'alimentation
 1 manuel
 1 support
 1 vis (installée sur la machine)

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ ETMODE D'EMPLOI
Une fois l'alimentation branchée et l'interrupteur allumé, « rSt » s'affiche. Les phares
mobiles sont en cours de réinitialisation, veuillez ne pas les utiliser.
(1) Branché sur une prise de courant avec terre pour une utilisation en intérieur
uniquement.
(2)N'exposez pas l'appareil à la pluie ou à l'humidité, évitez le risque de incendie ou
choc électrique. Assurez-vous qu'aucun objet inflammable ne se trouve à proximité
l'appareil.



(3) Installez l'équipement dans un endroit bien ventilé, à la surface de l'appareil à au
moins 50 cm de tout sujet et assurez-vous que le les fentes d'aération ne sont pas
obstruées.
(4)Débranchez l'équipement de l'alimentation électrique avant toute opération.
(5)La température ambiante ne doit pas dépasser 40°C et la la température ambiante
maximale est de 45°C. N'utilisez pas l'appareil à des températures plus élevées .
(6)L'équipement doit être arrêté immédiatement en cas de défaut. se produit et ne
réparez pas l'équipement vous-même. L'entretien peut entraîner des dommages et des
dysfonctionnements. support technique pour l'approbation de la réparation.
Uniquement les mêmes accessoires peut être utilisé avec les pièces d'origine et
assurez-vous que la puissance corde n'est pas bloqué ou endommagé.
(7)N'exposez pas vos yeux à des sources lumineuses, qui peuvent conduire à une crise
chez les personnes sensibles.
(8) Les lampes sont uniquement utilisées à des fins décoratives et ne conviennent pas
aux éclairage domestique ordinaire.
(9)Remplacement du fusible : Débranchez l'appareil de l'alimentation alimentation,
retirez le porte-fusible de sa position d'origine à l'aide d'un tournevis , retirez le
fusible grillé, remplacez le fusible par le même caractéristiques, puis faites tourner à
nouveau la vis et connectez l'appareil à l'alimentation électrique supérieure.
(10)AVERTISSEMENT : Arrêtez de l'utiliser si le fusible continue de sauter après
avoir été remplacé. Veuillez contacter le service client pour obtenir des instructions
supplémentaires une utilisation continue peut causer des dommages graves
(11) Fixez l'équipement avec les trous de vis sur le support pour assurez-vous que
l'équipement est solidement fixé pour éviter les vibrations et mouvement pendant le
fonctionnement, et vérifiez toujours si le la structure de l'équipement est suffisamment
solide pour résister un équipement au moins dix fois plus performant.
(12) L'équipement doit être fixé dans des endroits où personne ne passera sous ou
au-dessus du passage pour piétons pour empêcher les personnes âgées et les enfants
touchent.

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d’utiliser ce produit.

(13)Fin de vie du produit : Ce signe indique que ce le produit ne doit pas être jeté
avec les ordures ménagères en Europe Pays de la Communauté. Il devrait être recyclé
soutenir le recyclage durable des ressources afin de protéger l'environnement et la
santé humaine Utilisez. Si vous devez recycler appareils électriques usagés, veuillez
vous rendre dans un magasin d'électroménagers centre de collecte ou contactez le
revendeur chez qui vous avez acheté le produit pour assurer le recyclage écologique



du produit.

Télécommande : Si vous souhaitez contrôler la lumière à distance, veuillez
débrancher le câble DMX et régler la télécommande sur ON. Si vous souhaitez
contrôler l'appareil via le menu, réglez le télécommande sur off.

Install the bow bracket
with the bow bracket

Confirm that the bracket
position is installed correctly

Position is installed successfully
Confirm whether the bracket

Les supports de crochet ne sont pas inclus dans le

package
Étapes de démarrage des différents modes :
1. Mode automatique
Appuyez sur « menu » pour trouver « SLND », appuyez sur « entrée », appuyez sur «
haut » ou « bas » pour sélectionner « ATO », etAppuyez sur « Entrée » pour démarrer.
2. Mode sonore :
Appuyez sur « menu » pour trouver « SLND », appuyez sur « entrée », appuyez sur «
haut » ou « bas » pour sélectionner « son » et appuyez sur « entrée » pour démarrer.
Réglez la sensibilité du son. Appuyez sur « entrée » pour trouver « sene ». Appuyez
sur « haut » ou « bas » pour démarrer la sensibilité à la vitesse du son (plus la valeur
est élevée, plus c'est rapide, et plus la valeur est basse, plus c'est lent).

Install the bow bracket
and fix it with screws



Mode console et mode maître-esclave :
DMX OUT vers DMX IN du luminaire n°1 ; DMX OUT de l'appareil n°1 est
connecté à l'entrée DMX IN de le luminaire n° 2 ; Appuyez sur « MENU » pour
trouver « Addr », appuyez sur « ENTER », affichez « A0001 », appuyez sur « Up » ou
« Down » pour sélectionner la valeur de la console ; Paramètres maître et esclave : le
luminaire n° 1 est réglé sur une fonction autopropulsée ou à commande vocale selon
la mode de démarrage ; 2, 3 et 4 **** sont réglés sur le mode DMX512 :DMX le
code d'adresse est 001;

16/20 CANAL
Canal
1

Canal
2

Nom Valeur
numérique

Décrire

CH 1 CH 1 Couleur

0-4 Lumière blanche
5-9 Lumière blanche + couleur 1
10-14 Couleur 1
15-19 Couleur 1 + couleur 2
20-24 Couleur 2
25-29 Couleur 2 + couleur 3
30-34 Couleur 3
35-39 Couleur 3 + couleur 4
40-44 Couleur 4
45-49 Couleur 4 + couleur 5
50-54 Couleur 5
55-59 Couleur 5 + couleur 6
60-64 Couleur 6
65-69 Couleur 6 + couleur 7
70-74 Couleur 7
75-79 Couleur 7 + couleur 8
80-84 Couleur 8
85-89 Couleur 8 + couleur 9
90-94 Couleur 9
95-99 Couleur 9 + couleur 10



100-104 Couleur 10
105-109 Couleur 10 + couleur 11
110-114 Couleur 11
115-119 Couleur 11 + couleur 12
120-124 Couleur 12
125-129 Couleur 12 + couleur 13
130-134 Couleur 13
135-139 Couleur 13 + lumière blanche
140-200 Depuis rapide à lent, en avant

couler
201-255 De l'eau qui coule lentement à

l'eau qui coule rapidement
CH 2 CH 2 Stroboscopique 0-3 Éteindre

4-103 Du stroboscope à impulsion lente
au stroboscope à impulsion rapide

104-107 Ouvrir
108-207 Clignotement à fréquence variable

progressive
du lent au rapide

208-212 Ouvrir
213-251 Stroboscope aléatoire de lent à

rapide
252-255 Ouvrir

CH 3 Atténuation 0-255 Gradation de 0 à 100 %

CH 4 CH 4 Modèle

0-4 Lumière blanche
5-9 Modèle 1
10-14 Modèle 2
15-19 Modèle 3
20-24 Modèle 4
25-29 Modèle 5
30-34 Modèle 6
35-39 Modèle 7
40-44 Modèle 8
45-49 Modèle 9
50-54 Modèle 10
55-59 Modèle 11
60-64 Modèle 12
65-69 Modèle 13
70-74 Modèle 14
75-113 Depuis rapide à lent, en avant

couler
114-117 Arrêt (pas de motif)
118-159 Flux inversé de lent à rapide



160-190 Modèle de secousse 1 de lent à
rapide

191-195 Modèle de secousse 2 de lent à
rapide

196-200 Modèle de secousse 3 de lent à
rapide

201-205 Modèle de secousse 4 de lent à
rapide

206-210 Modèle de secousse 5 de lent à
rapide

211-215 Modèle de secousse 6 de lent à
rapide

216-220 Modèle de secousse 7 de lent à
rapide

221-225 Modèle de secousse 8 de lent à
rapide

226-230 Modèle de secousse 9 de lent à
rapide

231-235 Modèle de secousse 10 de lent à
rapide

236-240 Modèle de secousse 1 1 de lent à
rapide

241-245 Modèle de secousse 1 2 de lent à
rapide

246-250 Modèle de secousse 1 3 de lent à
rapide

251-255 Modèle de secousse 1 4 de lent à
rapide

CH 5 CH 5 Prisme 0-127 Retirer le prisme
128-255 Insérer un prisme

CH 6 CH 6 Rotation du prisme 0-190 Depuis rapide à lent, en avant
couler

191-192 Arrête ça

193-255 Flux inverse du rapide à lent

CH 7 CH 7 Coloré 0-127 Rien
128-255 Coloré

CH 8 CH 8 Atomisation 0-127 Rien
128-255 Atomisation

CH 9 CH 9 Se concentrer 0-255 De loin à près
CH 10 CH 10 Axe X 0-255 0-540
CH 11 CH 11 Réglage fin de l'axe X 0-255
CH 12 CH 12 Axe Y 0-255 0-270

。

。



CH 13 CH 13 Réglage fin de l'axe Y 0-255
CH 14 CH 14 Vitesse XY 0-255 Depuis rapide à lent
CH 15 CH 15 Réinitialiser 128-255 Réinitialiser toute la machine

pendant plus de 6 secondes
CH 16 CH 16 Ampoule 26-100 Éteignez le pistolet lumineux pour

plus secondes que 6
101-255 Allumer 6 secondes le canon léger

depuis plus de
CH 17 Retenir
CH 18 Vitesse de la roue

chromatique
0-255 Depuis rapide à lent

CH 19 Vitesse de mise au
point

0-255 Depuis rapide à lent

CH 20 Vitesse du disque
graphique

0-255 Depuis rapide à lent



Luz de cabeza móvil

MANUAL DEL
USUARIO



Parámetros técnicos
Voltaje: CA 110-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Fuentes: bombillas
Atenuación: atenuación lineal del 0 al 100 %
Estroboscopio: Estroboscopio de un solo chip, enfoque electrónico
Color: 1 placa de color fija, 13 colores + luz blanca, efecto de color de medio paso
Imagen fija: 1 disco de patrón fijo, 15 patrones + luz blanca
Modo de canal: 16/20 canales DMX512 estándar internacional, modo maestro-esclavo

PANTALLALED

1. Mostrar 2. Menú 3.Abajo 4.Entrar 5.Arriba 6.Dmx en 7.
Salida DMX 8. Entrada de energía 9.Potencia nuestra 10.interruptor de
encendido

INSTRUCCIONES DE DESEMBALAJE
Cuando reciba el dispositivo, desempaquételo, verifique que Si el contenido está
completo e intacto, notifique al transportista. inmediatamente si muestra daños y
conserve todo el embalaje Materiales para el transporte seguro del dispositivo.
 1 cabezal móvil
 1 cable de alimentación
 1 manual
 1 soporte
 1 Tornillos (instalados en la máquina)

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Después de enchufar la alimentación y encender el interruptor, se muestra "rSt". Los
faros delanteros móviles se están reiniciando, no los utilice.
(1) Enchufado a una toma de corriente con conexión a tierra, solo para uso en
interiores.
(2)No exponga el dispositivo a la lluvia ni a la humedad, evite el riesgo de incendio o
descarga eléctrica. Asegúrese de que no haya objetos inflamables cerca . el
dispositivo.
(3) Instale el equipo en un lugar bien ventilado, la superficie del dispositivo al menos



a 50 cm de distancia de cualquier sujeto y asegúrese de que Las ranuras de ventilación
no están bloqueadas.
(4) Desconecte el equipo de la fuente de alimentación antes de cualquier operación.
(5)La temperatura ambiente no debe superar los 40°C y la La temperatura ambiente
máxima es de 45 °C. No utilice el dispositivo. a temperaturas más altas .
(6) El equipo debe detenerse inmediatamente si se detecta una falla. ocurre y no repare
el equipo usted mismo. El mantenimiento puede provocar daños y mal
funcionamiento. Contacto Soporte técnico para la aprobación de la reparación. Solo
los mismos accesorios se puede utilizar con las piezas originales y asegurarse de que
la energía cable no está bloqueado ni dañado.
(7)No exponga sus ojos a fuentes de luz, que pueden provocar Una convulsión en
personas sensibles.
(8) Las lámparas solo se utilizan con fines decorativos y no son aptas para iluminación
doméstica ordinaria.
(9) Reemplazo del fusible: Desconecte el dispositivo de la corriente. suministro, retire
el portafusibles de su posición original con un Destornillador , saca el fusible
quemado, reemplaza el fusible con el mismo Características, luego vuelva a girar el
tornillo y conecte el dispositivo. A la fuente de alimentación superior.
(10)ADVERTENCIA: Deje de usarlo si el fusible sigue fundiéndose después de
reemplazado. Comuníquese con el servicio de atención al cliente para obtener más
instrucciones. El uso continuado puede causar daños graves.
(11) Fije el equipo con los orificios para tornillos en el soporte. Asegúrese de que el
equipo esté firmemente fijado para evitar vibraciones y movimiento durante el
funcionamiento y compruebe siempre si el La estructura del equipo es lo
suficientemente fuerte como para soportar equipo que es al menos diez veces.
(12) El equipo debe estar fijado en lugares por donde nadie pueda pasar . debajo o
encima del paso de peatones para evitar que los ancianos y Los niños tocan.

Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar este producto.

(13)Fin de vida útil del producto: Este signo indica que este El producto no debe
desecharse en la basura doméstica europea. Países de la Comunidad. Debería
reciclarse para Apoyar el reciclaje sostenible de recursos para proteger el medio
ambiente y la salud humana Aprovecha. Si necesitas reciclar Aparatos eléctricos
usados, por favor diríjase a un punto de venta de electrodomésticos. centro de
recogida o póngase en contacto con el distribuidor donde compró el producto
producto para garantizar el reciclaje ecológico del producto.



Control remoto: si desea controlar la luz de forma remota, desconecte el cable DMX y
configure el control remoto en ENCENDIDO. Si desea controlar el dispositivo a
través del menú, configure elApagado remoto.

Install the bow bracket
and fix it with screws

Confirm that the bracket
position is installed correctly

Position is installed successfully
Confirm whether the bracket

Los soportes de gancho no están incluidos en el

paquete.
Pasos de inicio de varios modos:
1. Modo automático
Presione "menú" para encontrar "SLND", presione "enter", presione "arriba" o
"abajo" para seleccionar "ATO", y Presione "enter" para comenzar.
2. Modo de sonido:
Presione "menú" para encontrar "SLND", presione "enter", presione "arriba" o
"abajo" para seleccionar "sonido" y presione "enter" para comenzar. Ajuste la
sensibilidad del sonido. Presione "enter" para encontrar "sene". Presione "arriba" o
"abajo" para comenzar la velocidad de sensibilidad del sonido (cuanto mayor sea el
valor, más rápido; y cuanto menor sea el valor, más lento)
Modo consola y modo maestro-esclavo:
Salida DMX a la entrada DMX del dispositivo n.º 1; Salida DMX de El dispositivo

Install the bow bracket
with the bow bracket



n.° 1 está conectado a la entrada DMX de el dispositivo de iluminación n.° 2; Presione
"MENÚ" para buscar "Addr", presione "ENTER", aparezca "A0001" Presione
"Arriba" o "Abajo" para seleccionar el valor de la consola; Configuración maestra y
esclava: el dispositivo de iluminación n.° 1 se configura en función autopropulsada o
activada por voz según la modo de inicio; 2, 3 y 4**** están configurados en modo
DMX512:DMX el código de dirección es 001;

CANAL 16/20
Canal 1 Canal 2 Nombre Valor

numérico
Describir

Capítulo Capítulo Color

0-4 Luz blanca
5-9 Luz blanca + color 1
10-14 Color 1
15-19 Color 1+color 2
20-24 Color 2
25-29 Color 2+color 3
30-34 Color 3
35-39 Color 3+color 4
40-44 Color 4
45-49 Color 4+color 5
50-54 Color 5
55-59 Color 5+color 6
60-64 Color 6
65-69 Color 6+color 7
70-74 Color 7
75-79 Color 7+color 8
80-84 Color 8
85-89 Color 8+color 9
90-94 Color 9
95-99 Color 9+color 10
100-104 Color 10



1 1

105-109 Color 10+color 11
110-114 Color 11
115-119 Color 11+color 12
120-124 Color 12
125-129 Color 12+color 13
130-134 Color 13
135-139 Color 13+luz blanca
140-200 De rápido a lento,adelante fluir
201-255 De agua que fluye lentamente a

rápida

Capítulo
2

Capítulo
2

Estroboscópico 0-3 Apagar
4-103 De luz estroboscópica de pulso

lento a rápida
104-107 Abierto
108-207 Parpadeo de frecuencia

gradualmente variable desde
lento a rápido

208-212 Abierto
213-251 Estroboscopio aleatorio de lento

a rápido
252-255 Abierto

Capítulo
3

Atenuación 0-255 Atenuación de 0 a 100 %

Capítulo Capítulo Patrón

0-4 Luz blanca
5-9 Patrón 1
10-14 Patrón 2
15-19 Patrón 3
20-24 Patrón 4
25-29 Patrón 5
30-34 Patrón 6
35-39 Patrón 7
40-44 Patrón 8
45-49 Patrón 9
50-54 Patrón 10



4 4

55-59 Patrón 11
60-64 Patrón 12
65-69 Patrón 13
70-74 Patrón 14
75-113 De rápido a lento,adelante fluir
114-117 Detenerse (sin patrón)
118-159 Flujo inverso de lento a rápido
160-190 Agite el patrón 1 de lento a

rápido
191-195 Agite el patrón 2 de lento a

rápido
196-200 Agite el patrón 3 de lento a

rápido
201-205 Agite el patrón 4 de lento a

rápido
206-210 Agite el patrón 5 de lento a

rápido
211-215 Agite el patrón 6 de lento a

rápido
216-220 Agite el patrón 7 de lento a

rápido
221-225 Agite el patrón 8 de lento a

rápido
226-230 Agite el patrón 9 de lento a

rápido
231-235 Agite el patrón 10 de lento a

rápido
236-240 Patrón de agitación 1 1 de lento

a rápido
241-245 Agite el patrón 1 2 de lento a

rápido
246-250 Agite el patrón 1 3 de lento a

rápido
251-255 Agite el patrón 1 4 de lento a

rápido
Capítulo 5 Capítulo 5 Prisma 0-127 Quitar el prisma

128-255 Insertar prisma
Capítulo 6 Capítulo 6 Rotación de

prisma
0-190 De rápido a lento,adelante fluir
191-192 Basta
193-255 Flujo inverso desde rápido a

lento

Capítulo Capítulo Vistoso 0-127 Nada



7 7 128-
255

Vistoso

Capítulo 8 Capítulo 8 Atomización 0-127 Nada
128-
255

Atomización

Capítulo 9 Capítulo 9 Enfoque 0-255 De lejos a cerca

Capítulo 10 Capítulo 10 Eje X 0-255 0-540

Capítulo 11 Capítulo 11 Ajuste fino
del eje X

0-255

Capítulo 12 Capítulo 12 Eje Y 0-255 0-270

Capítulo 13 Capítulo 13 Ajuste fino
del eje Y

0-255

Capítulo 14 Capítulo 14 Velocidad XY 0-255 De rápido a lento

Capítulo 15 Capítulo 15 Reiniciar 128-
255

Reiniciar toda la máquina por
más de 6 segundos

Capítulo 16 Capítulo 16 Bombilla 26-100 Apaga la pistola de luz para
más artículos de segunda clase
de 6

101-
255

Encender 6 segundos El cañón
de luz durante más de

Capítulo 17 Retener

Capítulo 18 Velocidad
de la
rueda de color

0-255 De rápido a lento

Capítulo 19 Velocidad
de
enfoque

0-255 De rápido a lento

Capítulo 20 Velocidad del
disco gráfico

0-255 De rápido a lento

。

。



Luce a testa mobile

MANUALE D'USO



Parametri tecnici
Tensione: AC110-240V, 50/60Hz
Fonti: lampadine
Dimmerazione: dimmerazione lineare 0-100%
Strobo: Strobo a chip singolo, messa a fuoco elettronica
Colore: 1 piastra di colore fisso, 13 colori + luce bianca, effetto colore a mezzo tono
Immagine fissa: 1 disco con motivo fisso, 15 motivi + luce bianca
Modalità canale: 16/20 canali DMX512 standard internazionali, modalità master-slave

SCHERMOA LED

1. Display 2. Menù 3. Giù 4.Inserisci 5.Su 6. Ingresso DMX 7.
Uscita DMX 8. Ingresso alimentazione 9. Alimenta il nostro 10.interruttore di
alimentazione

ISTRUZIONI PER IL DISIMBALLAGGIO
Quando ricevi il dispositivo, disimballalo, controlla che il il contenuto è completo e
integro, avvisare il trasportatore immediatamente se presenta danni e conservare tutti
gli imballaggi materiali per il trasporto sicuro del dispositivo.
 1 pz testa mobile
 1 cavo di alimentazione
 1 manuale
 1 parentesi
 1 Viti (installate sulla macchina)

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA E ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
Dopo aver collegato l'alimentazione e acceso l'interruttore, viene visualizzato "rSt". I
fari mobili vengono ripristinati, non azionarli.
(1)Da collegare esclusivamente a una presa di corrente con messa a terra, per uso
interno.
(2)Non esporre il dispositivo alla pioggia o all'umidità, per evitare il rischio di
incendio o scossa elettrica. Assicurarsi che non vi siano oggetti infiammabili nelle
vicinanze il dispositivo.
(3) Installare l'apparecchiatura in un luogo ben ventilato, superficie del dispositivo
almeno a 50 cm di distanza da qualsiasi soggetto e assicurarsi che le fessure di
ventilazione non siano ostruite.
(4) Scollegare l'apparecchiatura dall'alimentazione elettrica prima di qualsiasi



operazione.
(5)La temperatura ambiente non deve superare i 40°C e la la temperatura ambiente
massima è di 45°C. Non utilizzare il dispositivo a temperature più elevate .
(6)L'apparecchiatura deve essere fermata immediatamente in caso di guasto si
verifica e non riparare l'attrezzatura da soli. Improprio manutenzione può causare
danni e malfunzionamenti. Contattare supporto tecnico per approvazione riparazione.
Solo gli stessi accessori può essere utilizzato con le parti originali e assicurarsi che la
potenza corda non sia bloccato o danneggiato.
(7)Non esporre gli occhi a fonti luminose che possono causare una crisi convulsiva
nelle persone sensibili.
(8) Le lampade sono utilizzate solo per la decorazione e non sono adatte per
illuminazione domestica ordinaria.
(9) Sostituzione del fusibile: scollegare il dispositivo dall'alimentazione alimentazione,
rimuovere il portafusibile dalla sua posizione originale con un cacciavite , togliere il
fusibile bruciato, sostituire il fusibile con lo stesso caratteristiche, quindi ri-ruotare la
vite e collegare il dispositivo all'alimentazione elettrica superiore.
(10)ATTENZIONE: interrompere l'utilizzo se il fusibile continua a bruciarsi dopo
essere stato sostituito. Contattare l'assistenza clienti per ulteriori istruzioni l'uso
continuato può causare gravi danni
(11) Fissare l'apparecchiatura con i fori per le viti sulla staffa per assicurarsi che
l'attrezzatura sia fissata saldamente per evitare vibrazioni e movimento durante il
funzionamento e controllare sempre se il la struttura dell'attrezzatura è
sufficientemente robusta da resistere un'attrezzatura che sia almeno dieci volte più
grande.
(12) L'attrezzatura deve essere fissata in luoghi in cui nessuno possa passare sotto o
sopra le strisce pedonali per impedire agli anziani e i bambini toccano.

Si prega di leggere attentamente il presente manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

(13)Fine del ciclo di vita del prodotto: questo segnale indica che questo il prodotto
non deve essere gettato nei rifiuti domestici in Europa Paesi della Comunità.
Dovrebbe essere riciclato per sostenere il riciclo sostenibile delle risorse al fine di
proteggere l'ambiente e la salute umana Utilizzare. Se hai bisogno di riciclare
elettrodomestici usati, recatevi presso un centro elettrodomestici centro di raccolta o
contattare il rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto per garantire il
riciclaggio ecologico del prodotto.

Controllo remoto: se si desidera controllare la luce tramite telecomando, scollegare il



cavo DMX e impostare il controllo remoto su ON. Se si desidera controllare il
dispositivo tramite il menu, impostare telecomando su spento.

Install the bow bracket
with the bow bracket

Confirm that the bracket
position is installed correctly

Position is installed successfully
Confirm whether the bracket

Le staffe di aggancio non sono incluse nella
confezione

Fasi di avvio delle varie modalità:
1. Modalità automatica
Premere "menu" per trovare "SLND", premere "invio", premere "su" o "giù" per
selezionare "ATO" e premere "invio" per iniziare.
2. Modalità audio:
Premi "menu" per trovare "SLND", premi "invio", premi "su" o "giù" per selezionare
"suono" e premi "invio" per iniziare. Regola la sensibilità del suono. Premi "invio"
per trovare "sene". Premi "su" o "giù" per iniziare la velocità della sensibilità del
suono (più alto è il valore, più veloce, e più basso è il valore, più lento)
Modalità console e modalità master-slave:
DMX OUT al DMX IN dell'apparecchio n. 1; DMX OUT Di il dispositivo n. 1 è
collegato al DMX IN di il dispositivo n. 2;Premere "MENU" per trovare "Addr",
premere "ENTER", visualizzare "A0001"Premere "Su" o "Giù" per selezionare il

Install the bow bracket
and fix it with screws



valore della console;Impostazioni master e slave: il dispositivo di illuminazione n. 1 è
impostato sulla funzione semovente o attivata vocalmente in base al modalità di avvio;
2, 3 e 4**** sono impostati sulla modalità DMX512:DMX il codice indirizzo è 001;

CANALE 16/20
Canale 1 Canale 2 Nome Valore

numerico
Descrivere

Capitolo 1 Capitolo 1 Colore

0-4 Luce bianca
5-9 Luce bianca + colore 1
10-14 Colore 1
15-19 Colore 1+colore 2
20-24 Colore 2
25-29 Colore 2+colore 3
30-34 Colore 3
35-39 Colore 3+colore 4
40-44 Colore 4
45-49 Colore 4+colore 5
50-54 Colore 5
55-59 Colore 5+colore 6
60-64 Colore 6
65-69 Colore 6+colore 7
70-74 Colore 7
75-79 Colore 7+colore 8
80-84 Colore 8
85-89 Colore 8+colore 9
90-94 Colore 9
95-99 Colore 9+colore 10
100-104 Colore 10
105-109 Colore 10+colore 11
110-114 Colore 11
115-119 Colore 11+colore 12



120-124 Colore 12
125-129 Colore 12+colore 13
130-134 Colore 13
135-139 Colore 13+luce bianca
140-200 Da veloce A lento, avanti

fluire
201-255 Dall'acqua lenta a quella

veloce, che scorre
CAPITOLO
2

CAPITOLO
2

Stroboscopic 0-3 Spegnere
4-103 Da stroboscopio a impulsi

lenti a veloci
104-107 Aprire
108-207 Frequenza di lampeggio

gradualmente variabile da
da lento a veloce

208-212 Aprire
213-251 Strobo casuale da lento a

veloce
252-255 Aprire

Capitolo 3 Oscuramento 0-255 Oscuramento 0-100%

Capitolo 4 Capitolo 4 Modello

0-4 Luce bianca
5-9 Modello 1
10-14 Modello 2
15-19 Modello 3
20-24 Modello 4
25-29 Modello 5
30-34 Modello 6
35-39 Modello 7
40-44 Modello 8
45-49 Modello 9
50-54 Modello 10
55-59 Modello 11
60-64 Modello 12
65-69 Modello 13
70-74 Modello 14
75-113 Da veloce A lento, avanti

fluire
114-117 Stop (senza schema)
118-159 Invertire il flusso da lento

a veloce
160-190 Modello di scuotimento 1

da lento a veloce
191-195 Modello di scuotimento 2



da lento a veloce
196-200 Modello di scuotimento 3

da lento a veloce
201-205 Modello di scuotimento 4

da lento a veloce
206-210 Modello di scuotimento 5

da lento a veloce
211-215 Modello di scuotimento 6

da lento a veloce
216-220 Modello di scuotimento 7

da lento a veloce
221-225 Modello di scuotimento 8

da lento a veloce
226-230 Modello di scuotimento 9

da lento a veloce
231-235 Modello di scuotimento

10 da lento a veloce
236-240 Modello di scuotimento 1

1 da lento a veloce
241-245 Modello di scuotimento 1

2 da lento a veloce
246-250 Modello di scuotimento 1

3 da lento a veloce
251-255 Modello di scuotimento 1

4 da lento a veloce
CAPITOLO
5

CAPITOLO
5

Prisma 0-127 Rimuovere il prisma
128-255 Inserire prisma

CAPITOLO
6

CAPITOLO
6

Rotazione del
prisma

128-190 Da veloce A lento, avanti
fluire

191-192 Fermalo

193-255 Flusso inverso da veloce
A lento

CAPITOLO
7

CAPITOLO
7

Colorato 0-127 Niente
128-255 Colorato

CAPITOLO
8

CAPITOLO
8

Atomizzazione 0-127 Niente
128-255 Atomizzazione

CAPITOLO
9

CAPITOLO
9

Messa a fuoco 0-255 Da lontano a vicino

CAPITOLO
10

CAPITOLO
10

Asse X 0-255 0-540

CAPITOLO
11

CAPITOLO
11

Regolazione fine
dell'asse X

0-255

。



CAPITOLO
12

CAPITOLO
12

asse Y 0-255 0-270

CAPITOLO
13

CAPITOLO
13

Regolazione fine
dell'asse Y

0-255

CAPITOLO
14

CAPITOLO
14

Velocità XY 0-255 Da veloce A lento

CAPITOLO
15

CAPITOLO
15

Reset 128-255 Reimpostare l'intera
macchina per più di 6
secondi

CAPITOLO
16

CAPITOLO
16

Lampadina 26-100 Spegni la pistola
luminosa per altro
secondi di 6

101-255 Accendere 6 secondi il
cannone leggero per più
di

CAPITOLO
17

Conservare

CAPITOLO
18

Velocità della ruota
dei colori

0-255 Da veloce A lento

CAPITOLO
19

Velocità di messa a
fuoco

0-255 Da veloce A lento

CAPITOLO
20

Velocità del disco
grafico

0-255 Da veloce A lento

。



Głowica projektora
przenośny

PODRĘCZNIK UŻY



Parametry techniczne
Napięcie : 110-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Źródła : żarówki
Stopniowanie : liniowa gradacja 0 ma 100 %
Stroboskop : Stroboskopjednoukładowy, ostrość elektroniczna
Kolor : 1 talerz kolorowy naprawił, 13 kolorów + białe światło, efekt z kolor W pół
kroku
Nieruchomy obraz : 1 krążek z ustalonymi wzorami, 15 wzorów + białe światło
Tryb kanału : 16/20 międzynarodowych kanałów DMX512 w standardzie, tryb master
-slave

WYŚWIETLACZ LED

1. Pokaż 2. Menu 3. W stronę dno
7. Wyjście DMX 8. Wejście zasilanie
zasilanie

4.Wprowadź 5. Wej wysoki 6.DMX
W

9. Karmić nasza 10. Przełącznik

INSTRUKCJE URUCHOMIENIA

Gdy otrzymujesz urządzenie, rozpakuj to, sprawdzać To TO TO treść Wschód
kompletny I nienaruszony, ostrzegać TO przewoźnik natychmiast jeśli on
obecny z szkoda i zachowaj wszystkie materiały opakowaniowe w celu
bezpiecznego transportu urządzenie.

1 ruchoma głowa
1 przewód zasilający
1 instrukcja
1 wsparcie
1 śruba (zainstalowana na maszynie)

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA I INSTRUKCJE UŻYTKOWANIA
A czasy żywność modny I przełącznik oświetlony, „ rSt » jest wyświetlane . TO
Trwa resetowanie reflektorów mobilnych , nie używaj ich .
(1) Podłączony do gniazdka elektrycznego z ziemią dla jednego używać W
wnętrze wyjątkowo.

(2)Nie narażaj nie urządzenie ma deszcz Lub ma wilgotność, unikać TO ryzyko z
ogień Lub zaszokować elektryczny. Upewniać się że żaden obiekt zapalny urodzić
się se znajdować ma bliskość urządzenie.



(3) Zainstalować sprzęt W A miejsce DOBRY wentylowany, ma Tam powierzchnia
z urządzenie ma Na mniej 50 cm z Wszystko temat I upewniać się To TO TO
szczeliny wentylacja urodzić się Czy nie zablokowane.
(4) Przed jakąkolwiek czynnością odłącz urządzenie od zasilania elektrycznego
działanie.
(5) Tam temperatura otoczenia urodzić się musieć nie przekroczyć 40°C I tam Tam
temperatura mak sym a lna temperatura otoczenia wynosi 45°C. Nie używaj
urządzenia w wyższych temperaturach .
(6) Sprzęt musieć Być aresztowany natychmiast W sprawa z domyślny. se
produkt I nie naprawiaj sprzęt się . Konserwacja może pociąg z szkoda I dysfunkcje
. wsparcie techniczne w celu uzyskania homologacji z naprawa. Tylko te same
dodatki Móc być używany z TO sztuki oryginalny I upewnij się, że przewód
zasilający nie jest zablokowany lub uszkodzony .
(7)Nie wystawiaj oczu na działanie źródeł światła, kto może prowadzić do kryzys w
ludziach wrażliwy.
(8) TO oczy są tylko używany ma z celów dekoracyjny i nie nie nadaje się do
zwykłego oświetlenia domowego .
(9)Wymiana z bezpiecznik : Wyjąć wtyczkę urządzenie z jedzenie zasilania,
wyjmij oprawę bezpiecznika z pierwotnej pozycji za pomocą śrubokręta, wyjmij
bezpiecznik siatka, zastępować TO bezpiecznik przez TO nawet cechy, Następnie
Do zakręt ponownie przykręć i podłącz urządzenie do jedzenie elektryczny
znakomity.
(10)OSTRZEŻENIE : Zatrzymywać się z użyj tego Jeśli TO bezpiecznik
Kontynuować z skok Po mieć lato zastąpiony. Proszę kontakt TO praca klient Dla
Dostawać z d o d a tk ow e instrukcje Dalsze użytkowanie może spowodować
poważne uszkodzenia

(11) Naprawić sprzęt z TO dziury z śruba NA TO wsparcie Dla upewniać się To
sprzęt Wschód mocno naprawił Dla unikać TO nastrój I ruch podczas działania i
zawsze sprawdzaj, czy struktura z sprzęt Wschód wystarczająco mocny , aby
wytrzymać sprzęt co najmniej dziesięciokrotnie bardziej wydajny.
(12) Sprzęt musieć Być naprawił w z miejsca Lub osoba urodzić się przejdzie
poniżej Lub powyżej z przejście Dla piesi Dla zapobiegać TO ludzie osoby starsze
I TO dzieci dotykać.

należy uważnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję Ten produkt.

(13)Koniec z życie z produkt : Ten podpisać znakomity To Ten TO produkt
urodzić się musieć nie do wyrzucenia z odpady domowe w Kraju Europy z Tam
Wspólnota . On powinien Być poddane recyklingowi podtrzymywać TO recykling
zrównoważony z zasoby w celu z chronić środowisko I zdrowie człowiek Używać.
Jeśli TY musieć ponownie wprowadzać do obiegu urządzenia elektryczny używany,
Proszę TY oddać W A sklep sprzęt AGD centrum z kolekcja Lub kontakt TO
kupiec w domu Kto TY Posiadać kupił TO produkt Dla zapewnić TO recykling
ekologiczny



produktu.
Pilot zdalnego sterowania: Jeśli chcesz zdalnie sterować światłem, odłącz kabel DMX
i ustaw pilota na WŁ. Jeśli TY życzenie Aby sterować urządzeniem za pomocą
menu, wyłącz pilota.

Zamontuj wspornik

dziobowy ze
wspornikiem
łukowym

Potwierdź, że wspornik Pozycja Jest zainstalowano

pozycja jest zainstalowana prawidłowo pomyślnie Potwierdź , czy wspornik

Podpory haków nie Czy nie dołączony W TO

pakiet
Pierwsze kroki różny mody :
1. Tryb automatyczny
Naciskać w „menu » znaleźć „ SLND », naciśnij z NA „ wejście ", naciskać NA „ w
górę” lub „w dół”, aby wybrać „ ATO ", iNaciśnij NA „ Wejście " Dla zacząć.
2. Moda dźwięk :
Naciskać w „menu » znaleźć „ SLND », naciśnij z NA „ wejście ", naciskać NA „
wysoki » Lub „ w dół » Dla wybierać „ jej » I naciskać NA „ wejście » Dla zacząć.
Ustawić Tam wrażliwość z jej. Naciskać NA „ wejście » Dla znajdować „ sen » .
Naciskać NA " wysoki » Lub " w dół " Dla zacząć Tam wrażliwość ma prędkość z
jej (więcej Tam im wyższa wartość , tym szybciej, a im niższa wartość, tym szybciej
To jest powolny ).

Install the bow bracket
and fix it with screws



Tryb i tryb konsoli pan-niewolnik :

DMX OUT do DMX IN z oprawa nr. 1 ; DMX NA ZEWNĄTRZ z urządzenie
NIE. 1 Wschód połączony ma wejście DMX W z TO oprawa oświetleniowa NIE.
2 ; Naciskać NA „ MENU » Dla znajdź „Adres”, naciśnij Naciśnij „ENTER”,
wyświetlacz „A0001 ”, naciskać NA "W górę » Lub "W dół " Dla wybierać wartość z
Tam konsola ; Ustawienia główne I niewolnik : TO oprawa oświetleniowa NIE. 1
Wschód linijka na A funkcjonować samobieżny Lub ma zamówienie wokal według
Tam moda z uruchomienie ; 2, 3 I 4 **** są zasady NA TO moda DMX512
:DMX TO kod adresowy Wschód 001;

KANAŁ 16/20
Kana
ł 1

Kana
ł 2

Nazwa Wartość
cyfrowy

Opisać

CH 1 CH 1 Kolor

0-4 Białe światło
5-9 Światło białe + kolor 1
10-14 Kolor 1
15-19 Kolor 1 + kolor 2
20-24 Kolor 2
25-29 Kolor 2 + kolor 3
30-34 Kolor 3
35-39 Kolor 3+ kolor 4
40-44 Kolor 4
45-49 Kolor 4 + kolor 5
50-54 Kolor 5
55-59 Kolor 5+ kolor 6
60-64 Kolor 6
65-69 Kolor 6+ kolor 7
70-74 Kolor 7
75-79 Kolor 7+ kolor 8
80-84 Kolor 8
85-89 Kolor 8 + kolor 9
90-94 Kolor 9
95-99 Kolor 9+ kolor 10



100-104 Kolor 10
105-109 Kolor 10 + kolor 11
110-114 Kolor 11
115-119 Kolor 11 + kolor 12
120-124 Kolor 12
125-129 Kolor 12 + kolor 13
130-134 Kolor 13
135-139 Kolor 13 + białe światło
140-200 Z szybko ma powolny, W

Zanim płynąć
201-255 Z woda Kto płynie powoli ma

woda szybko płynie
CH 2 CH 2 Stroboskopowy 0-3 Wyłączyć coś

4-103 Z stroboskop ma puls powolny
do stroboskopu szybki puls

104-107 Otwarte
108-207 Miga o godz zmienna

częstotliwość progresywny
powolny szybko

208-212 Otwarte
213-251 Stroboskop losowy z powolny

ma szybko
252-255 Otwarte

CH 3 Łagodzenie 0-255 Gradacja 0 do 100 %

CH 4 CH 4 Model

0-4 Białe światło
5-9 Model 1
10-14 Model 2
15-19 Model 3
20-24 Model 4
25-29 Model 5
30-34 Model 6
35-39 Model 7
40-44 Model 8
45-49 Model 9
50-54 Model 10
55-59 Model 11
60-64 Model 12
65-69 Model 13
70-74 Model 14
75-113 Z szybko ma powolny, W

Zanim płynąć
114-117 Przestań ( nie z wzór )
118-159 Odwrotny przepływ powolny

pościć



160-190 Wstrząsnąć modelem 1 z
powolny ma szybko

191-195 Wstrząsnąć modelem 2 z
powolny ma szybko

196-200 Wstrząsnąć modelem 3 z
powolny ma szybko

201-205 Wstrząsnąć wzór e 4 z powolny
ma szybko

206-210 Wstrząsnąć modelem 5 z
powolny ma szybko

211-215 Wstrząsnąć modelem 6 z
powolny ma szybko

216-220 Wstrząsnąć modelem 7 z
powolny ma szybko

221-225 Wstrząsnąć modelem 8 z
powolny ma szybko

226-230 Wstrząsnąć modelem 9 z
powolny ma szybko

231-235 Model z kretyn 10 powolny ma
szybko

236-240 Model z kretyn 1 1 z powolny
ma szybko

241-245 Model z szarpać 1 2 z powolny
ma szybko

246-250 Model z kretyn 1 3 z powolny
ma szybko

251-255 Model z szarpać 1 4 z powolny
ma szybko

CH 5 CH 5 Pryzmat 0-127 Usuń pryzmat
128-255 Włóż pryzmat

CH 6 CH 6 Obrót pryzmatu 0-190 Z szybko ma powolny, W
Zanim płynąć

191-192 Zatrzymywać się To

193-255 Odwrotny przepływ szybki ma
powolny

CH 7 CH 7 Kolorowy 0-127 Nic
128-255 Kolorowy

CH 8 CH 8 Analiza drobiazgowa 0-127 Nic
128-255 Analiza drobiazgowa

CH 9 CH 9 Aby się skupić 0-255 Z oddali Po
CH 10 CH 10 Oś X 0-255 0-540
CH 11 CH 11 Dostrajanie z oś X 0-255
CH 12 CH 12 Oś Y 0-255 0-270
CH 13 CH 13 Dostrajanie z Oś Y 0-255
CH 14 CH 14 Prędkość XY 0-255 Od szybkiego do powolny
CH 15 CH 15 Nastawić 128-255 Nastawić Wszystko Tam

maszyna przez ponad 6 towary
drugiej jakości

。

。



CH 16 CH 16 Żarówka 26-100 Wyłącz pistolet jasne przez
więcej sekund To 6

101-255 Włącz 6 sekund TO armata
światło na więcej niż

CH 17 Zachować
CH 18 Szybkość koło

chromatyczny
0-255 Od szybkiego do powolny

CH 19 Prędkość z kładzenie
Na
punkt

0-255 Od szybkiego do powolny

CH 20 Prędkość z dysk
wykres

0-255 Od szybkiego do powolny



Hlavový projektor
mobilní

MANUÁL
POUŽÍVEJTE



Technické parametry
Napětí : 110-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Zdroje : žárovky
Gradace : lineární gradace 0 má 100 %
Stroboskop : Jednočipový stroboskop, elektronické ostření
Barva : 1 talíř barevný opraveno, 13 barev + bílé světlo, účinek z barva v poloviční
krok
Statický obrázek : 1 disk s pevnými vzory, 15 vzorů + bílé světlo
Režim kanálu : 16/20 kanálů mezinárodního standardu DMX512, režim master-slave

LED DISPLEJ

1. Ukaž 2. Menu 3. Směrem dno 4.Zadejte 5. V vysoký 6.Dmx V
7. Výstup DMX 8. Vjezd napájení
napájení

9. Krmivo naše 10. Přepínač



POKYNY PRO SPUŠTĚNÍ

Když obdržíte zařízení, rozbalit to, kontrola že THE THE obsah Východní
kompletní A neporušený, varovat THE dopravce ihned jestli on současnost z
poškození a uschovejte všechny obalové materiály pro bezpečnou přepravu zařízení.

1 pohyblivá hlava
1 napájecí kabel
1manuál
1 podpora
1 šroub (nainstalovaný na stroji)

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY A NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
A časy jídlo moderní A vypínač svítí, “ rSt » se zobrazí . THE mobilní světlomety se
resetují, prosím nepoužívejte je .
(1) Zapojené do elektrické zásuvky se zemí pro jednoho použití v interiér
jedinečně.
(2)Nevystavujte ne zařízení má déšť Nebo má vlhkost, vyhnout se THE riziko z oheň
Nebo šokovat elektrický. Ujistěte se že žádný objekt hořlavý narozený se nalézt má
blízkost zařízení.
(3) Instalovat vybavení V A místo DOBRÝ větraný, má tam povrch z zařízení má Na
méně 50 cm z Vše podrobit A ujistěte se že THE THE sloty větrání narozený jsou ne
bráněno.
(4) Předkaždým odpojte zařízení od elektrického napájení operace.
(5) Tam teplota okolní narozený mošt ne překročit 40 °C A tam tam teplota
maxim ální okolní teplota je 45°C. Nepoužívejte zařízení při vyšších teplotách .
(6)Zařízení mošt být zatčen okamžitě v věc z výchozí. se produkt A
neopravovat vybavení sebe . Údržba může vlak z poškození A dysfunkce .
technickou podporu ke schválení z opravit. Pouze stejné příslušenství může být
použit s THE kusy originál A ujistěte se, že napájecí kabel není zablokovaný nebo
poškozený .
(7) Nevystavujte oči zdrojům světla, kdo může řídit do a krize v lidech citlivý.
(8) THE lampy jsou pouze použitý má z účely dekorativní a ne není vhodný pro běžné
osvětlení domácnosti .

(9)Nahrazení z pojistka : Odpojit zařízení z jídlo napájení, vyjměte držák pojistky z
původní polohypomocí šroubováku, vyjměte pojistka mřížka, nahradit THE
pojistka podle THE dokonce funkce, Pak dělat zatočit znovu zašroubujte a připojte
zařízení kjídlo elektrický lepší.
(10) VAROVÁNÍ : Zastávka z použijte to -li THE pojistka pokračovat z skok Po mít
letní nahrazeno. Prosím kontakt THE servis zákazník Pro získat z d a l š í
pokyny další používání může způsobit vážné poškození
(11) Opravit vybavení s THE díry z šroub na THE podpora Pro ujistěte se že
vybavení Východní pevně opraveno Pro vyhnout se THE vibrace A hnutí během
provozu a vždy zkontrolujte, zdaje struktura z vybavení Východní dostatečně pevné , aby
vydrželo vybavení nejméně desetkrát účinnější .
(12) Zařízení mošt být opraveno v z místa Nebo osoba narozený projde níže
Nebo výše z průchod Pro chodci Pro zabránit THE lidé starší A THE děti dotek.



si prosím pečlivě přečtěte tento návod Tento produkt.

(13) Konec z život z produkt : Tento znamení poznamenal že Tento THE produkt
narozený mošt ne k vyhození s domovní odpad v zemi Evropy z tam Společenství . On
by měl být recyklovaný udržet THE recyklace udržitelný z zdroje aby z chránit prostředí
A zdraví člověk Použití . Li VY mošt recyklovat zařízení elektrický použitý, Prosím
VY vrátit V A obchod domácí spotřebiče centrum z sbírka Nebo kontakt THE
obchodník v domě SZO VY mít koupil THE produkt Pro zajistit THE recyklace
ekologické produktu.

Dálkové ovládání: Pokud chcete ovládat světlo na dálku, odpojte DMX kabel a
nastavte dálkové ovládání na ON. Li VY přání Chcete-li zařízení ovládat
prostřednictvím nabídky, vypněte dálkový ovladač.

Namontujte držák
přídě s držákem lukuInstall the bow bracket

and fix it with screws



Potvrďte, že závorka Pozice je úspěšně nainstalován

pozice je nainstalována správně ully Potvrďte, zda podprsenka

Podpěry háčků ne jsou ne v ceně V THE

balík
Začínáme Kroky jiný módy :
1. Automatický režim
Stiskněte na „menu » najít “ SLND », stiskněte z na “ vjezd ", stiskněte na „ nahoru“ nebo
„dolů“ pro výběr „ ATO ", a Stiskněte na “ Vjezd "Pro nastartovat.
2. Móda zvuk :

Stiskněte na „menu » najít “ SLND », stiskněte z na “ vjezd ", stiskněte na “ vysoký »
Nebo “ dolů » Pro vybrat “ jí » A stiskněte na “ vjezd » Pro nastartovat. Soubor tam
citlivost z jí. Stiskněte na “ vjezd » Pro nalézt “ sene » . Stiskněte na "vysoká » Nebo
"dole." "Pro nastartovat tam citlivost má rychlost z jí (více tam čím vyšší je hodnota ,
tím je rychlejší, a čím nižší hodnota, tím rychlejší To je pomalý ).

Režim a režim konzoly pán-otrok :

DMXOUT na DMX IN z svítidlo č. 1 ; DMX VEN z zařízení žádný. 1 Východní
připojeno má vchod DMX V z THE svítidlo žádný. 2 ; Stiskněte na “ MENU »
Pro vyhledejte „Addr“, stiskněte Stiskněte „ENTER“, zobrazí se "A0001 ", stiskněte
na "Nahoru » Nebo "Dolů "Pro vybrat hodnotu z tam utěšit ; Hlavní nastavení A
otrok : THE svítidlo žádný. 1 Východní pravítko na A funkce samohybný Nebo má
objednávka hlasitý podle tam móda z spuštění ; 2, 3 A 4 **** jsou pravidla na
THE móda DMX512 :DMX THE kód adresy Východní 001;

16/20 KANÁL
Kaná
l 1

Kaná
l 2

Jméno Hodnota
digitální

Popsat

0-4 Bílé světlo
5-9 Bílé světlo + barva 1
10-14 Barva 1
15-19 Barva 1+ barva 2
20-24 Barva 2
25-29 Barva 2 + barva 3



CH 1 CH 1 Barva

30-34 Barva 3
35-39 Barva 3+ barva 4
40-44 Barva 4
45-49 Barva 4 + barva 5
50-54 Barva 5
55-59 Barva 5+ barva 6
60-64 Barva 6
65-69 Barva 6+ barva 7
70-74 Barva 7
75-79 Barva 7+ barva 8
80-84 Barva 8
85-89 Barva 8 + barva 9
90-94 Barva 9
95-99 Barva 9+ barva 10
100-104 Barva 10
105-109 Barva 10+ barva 11
110-114 Barva 11
115-119 Barva 11 + barva 12
120-124 Barva 12
125-129 Barva 12 + barva 13
130-134 Barva 13
135-139 Barva 13 + bílé světlo
140-200 Z rychle má pomalý, v Před

proudit
201-255 Z voda SZO proudí pomalu

má rychle tekoucí voda
CH 2 CH 2 Stroboskopický 0-3 Vypnout

4-103 Z stroboskop má puls pomalý do
stroboskopu rychlý puls

104-107 OTEVŘENO
108-207 Bliká v variabilní frekvence

progresivní
pomalý rychle

208-212 OTEVŘENO
213-251 Stroboskop náhodný z pomalý

má rychle
252-255 OTEVŘENO

CH 3 Zmírnění 0-255 Odstupňování 0 až 100 %

CH 4 CH 4 Model

0-4 Bílé světlo
5-9 Model 1
10-14 Model 2
15-19 Model 3
20-24 Model 4
25-29 Model 5
30-34 Model 6
35-39 Model 7
40-44 Model 8
45-49 Model 9
50-54 Model 10



55-59 Model 11
60-64 Model 12
65-69 Model 13
70-74 Model 14
75-113 Z rychle má pomalý, v Před

proudit
114-117 Zastavit ( ne z vzor )
118-159 Reverzní tok pomalý postit se
160-190 Vzor protřepání 1 z pomalý má

rychle
191-195 Vzor protřepání 2 z pomalý má

rychle
196-200 Vzor protřepání 3 z pomalý má

rychle
201-205 Vzor protřepání e 4 z pomalý

má rychle
206-210 Zatřeste modelem 5 z pomalý

má rychle
211-215 Zatřeste modelem 6 z pomalý

má rychle
216-220 Zatřeste modelem 7 z pomalý

má rychle
221-225 Zatřeste modelem 8 z pomalý

má rychle
226-230 Zatřeste modelem 9 z pomalý

má rychle
231-235 Model z blbec 10 pomalý má

rychle
236-240 Model z hulvát 1 1 z pomalý má

rychle
241-245 Model z blbec 1 2 z pomalý má

rychle
246-250 Model z hulvát 1 3 z pomalý má

rychle
251-255 Model z blbec 1 4 z pomalý má

rychle
CH 5 CH 5 Hranol 0-127 Odstraňte hranol

128-255 Vložte hranol
CH 6 CH 6 Rotace hranolu 128-190 Z rychle má pomalý, v Před

proudit
191-192 Zastávka Že

193-255 Reverzní tok rychlého má pomalý

CH 7 CH 7 Barevný 0-127 Nic
128-255 Barevný

CH 8 CH 8 Atomizace 0-127 Nic
128-255 Atomizace

CH 9 CH 9 Soustředit se 0-255 Zdaleka Po
CH 10 CH 10 osa X 0-255 0-540 。



CH 11 CH 11 Jemné doladění z osa X 0-255
CH 12 CH 12 Osa Y 0-255 0-270
CH 13 CH 13 Jemné doladění z osa Y 0-255
CH 14 CH 14 Rychlost XY 0-255 Od rychlého do pomalý
CH 15 CH 15 Resetovat 128-255 Resetovat vše tam stroj na

více než 6 sekundy
CH 16 CH 16 Žárovka 26-100 Vypněte zbraň jasné na více

sekund že 6
101-255 Zapněte na 6 sekund THE dělo

světlo na více než
CH 17 Zachovat
CH 18 Rychlost kolo

chromatický
0-255 Od rychlého do pomalý

CH 19 Rychlost z uvedení
Na
bod

0-255 Od rychlého do pomalý

CH 20 Rychlost z disk
schéma

0-255 Od rychlého do pomalý

。
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